
Page 1MODEL NUMBER:  TFR03411XX
DATE:  11/02/2007

INSTINSTINSTINSTINSTALLAALLAALLAALLAALLATION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINES
LOG ROLL - FREESTANDING

#TFR03411XX
3-1/2” Vertical Posts

PRE-INSTALLATION CHECK:
Compare all items received to the packing list. Notify your
local sales representative immediately if any parts are
missing or damaged.

We are not responsible for items discovered
missing after 72 hours from time of delivery!

Before beginning installation, make sure that you have read
and understand the Installation Introduction manual that
was supplied to you. If you did not receive a copy, or if you
have a question regarding anything covered in this manual,
contact your local sales representative.

USER GROUP:  5-12 years
RECOMMENDED CREW:  1 person
TOOLS REQUIRED:

T-30 TORX Tool (supplied by manufacturer)
T-45 TORX Tool (supplied by manufacturer)
3/16” Allen Head Wrench
High Speed 3/8” Electric Drill w/clutch

NOTE:Use of any other driver may result in damage to tool
and/or hardware!

INSTALLATION TIME:  Approximately 1 hour
WEIGHT:  165 lbs.
CONCRETE REQUIRED:  7.06 Cubic Feet
NOTE:  Concrete must have a minimum rating of 2,500 psi
and must be mixed per manufacturer’s recommendations.

LOG ROLL - FREESTANDING
#TFR03411XX



INSTINSTINSTINSTINSTALLAALLAALLAALLAALLATION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINES

MODEL NUMBER:  TFR03411XX
DATE:  11/02/2007

Page 2

STEP 1
Refer to PLAN VIEW and FOOTING LAYOUT to locate position of
log roll. Excavate footing holes as shown in FOOTING ELEVATION
and FOOTING LAYOUT. Place a 2” spacer in bottom of each hole.
Set vertical posts in hole and block and brace into position.

Detail A

C-Line Pipe Fitting

Sealing Gasket
C-Line Fitting

Backing from
Gasket

STEP 2
Select six C-Line pipe fittings and six sealing gaskets for C-Line
fittings. Remove backing from one side of gasket and press on to
back side of fitting (see Detail A). NOTE:  Gasket is covered with a
strong adhesive -- do not press on fitting until gasket is centered.
Repeat for other gaskets and fittings.

STEP 4
Select eight 1/4”x1” self tapping TORX screws. Secure fittings to
vertical post by installing four screws into each fitting. Lightly tighten
until all four self tapping screws are installed. Then tighten all four self
tapping screws (see Detail B). NOTE:  Must use high speed 3/8”
electric drill w/clutch. Use of any other driver may result in damage to
tool and/or hardware! Repeat for other fitting. Verify that log roll is
centered in grid (will by approximately 11-1/4” between log roll and
vertical post -- see ELEVATION DETAIL on Page 3). Install and
tighten one set screw per fitting.

STEP 3
Select two C-Line fittings with gaskets attached and log roll
assembly. Slide fittings over end pipes of log roll as shown in Detail
B. Remove backing from other side of fittings. Place log roll in
position, making sure that it is level and that center of fitting is 9”
above finished surfacing (see ELEVATION DETAIL on Page 3).
Press fitting on to vertical post (see Detail B). NOTE:  Gasket is
covered with a strong adhesive -- do not press into place until log
roll is positioned correctly.

Detail B

C-Line Pipe Fitting
(positioned 9” above
finished surfacing)

Log Roll

Vertical Post

3/8” Set Screw
(installed in Step 4)

1/4”x1” Self Tapping
TORX Head Screw
(installed in Step 4)



Page 3MODEL NUMBER:  TFR03411XX
DATE:  11/02/2007

INSTINSTINSTINSTINSTALLAALLAALLAALLAALLATION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINES

STEP 6
Select eight 1/4”x1” self tapping TORX screws. Secure fittings to
vertical post by installing four screws into each fitting. Lightly tighten
until all four self tapping screws are installed. Then tighten all four
self tapping screws (see Detail B). NOTE:  Must use high speed
3/8” electric drill w/clutch. Use of any other driver may result in
damage to tool and/or hardware! Repeat for other fitting. Install and
tighten one set screw per fitting.

STEP 5
Select four C-Line pipe fittings with gaskets attached and two C-
Grab handles. Place fittings over C-Grab handles as shown in Detail
C. Remove backing from other side of gaskets. Hold C-Grab
handles in position, making sure they are plumb and at correct
height (see Detail C). NOTE:  Bottom fitting of C-Grab handle should
be 26” above fitting for log roll (see ELEVATION DETAIL).

STEP 7
Verify that log roll and C-grab handles are level and that all hardware
is tightened. Make sure vertical posts are plumb. Pour concrete into
footings to correct level. NOTE:  Concrete must have a minimum
rating of 2,500 psi and must be mixed per manufacturer’s
recommendations. Allow concrete to harden for at least 48
hours before use.

ELEVATION DETAIL

Detail C

C-Line Pipe Fitting

Vertical Post

3/8” Set Screw
(installed in Step 6)

1/4”x1” Self Tapping
TORX Head Screw
(installed in Step 6)

C-Grab Handle



INSTINSTINSTINSTINSTALLAALLAALLAALLAALLATION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINES

MODEL NUMBER:  TFR03411XX
DATE:  11/02/2007

Page 4

FOOTING LAYOUTFOOTING ELEVATION



Page 5MODEL NUMBER:  TFR03411XX
DATE:  11/02/2007

INSTINSTINSTINSTINSTALLAALLAALLAALLAALLATION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINES

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

HARDWARE
• Tamper resistant

• Special tool required for install

C-GRAB HANDLE
• 1-1/4” O.D. round galvanized steel

• 14 gauge steel

• 50,000 psi yield strength (ASTM E-8)

• 55,000 psi tensile strength (ASTM E-8)

• Triple zinc coated undercoat

• Powder coat finish

LOG ROLL
• 1st quality linear low density Polyethylene (ExxonMobil
LL8450)
• Rotational molded

• 2,550 psi tensile strength (ASTM D638)

• Mold-in graphics

• UV stabilized

• Anti-static inhibitors

BILL OF MATERIALS
PART/HARDWARE LIST

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 RPA02011XX Pre-Assembly - Log Roll  C-Line
2 2 FAB31002XX Fab - 1 1/4" x 14" ‘’C’’ Grab Handle
3 6 CTG10004XX Fitting - 3-1/2" C-Line Pipe Mount (Coated)
4 6 HDW32550XX 3 1/2" Sealing Gasket
5 24 2080000192 Screw - 1/4" x 1" Self Tapping TORX w/

Patch
6 6 2080040192 Set Screw - 3/8" x 3/8" Allen Head
7 2 30003011XX Post - 3.5" x 132" w/Cap Adventure



INSTINSTINSTINSTINSTALLAALLAALLAALLAALLATION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINESTION GUIDELINES

MODEL NUMBER:  TFR03411XX
DATE:  11/02/2007

Page 6

POWDER COAT FINISH
• TGIC Polyester

• Electrostatic application

• Baked-on @ 400 degrees

• 5-7 mills thick

• Lead free

• High gloss

• No peel / No flake finish

• Resistant to salt spray (ASTM B117)

• Resistant to humidity (ASTM D2247)

• Direct/Indirect impact 120 in. pounds (ASTM D2794)

• Good to excellent resistance to most solvents, oils, acids
   and alkalies

PRETREATMENT WASH PRIMER
• 4860-420 primer / 1000-44 activator

• Polyvinyl-butyral resin based primer

• Used on all mild steel and all weld joints

• Designed to give adhesion to a wide variety of metal substrates

• Provides added metal protection against rust

• Imparts extra durability to topcoat (powder coat)

• When reduced properly, it meets the definition of a
“pretreatment” primer found in many air quality regulations

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

FITTING
• Aluminum alloy (GM70B) manufactured and tested in
accordance with the following ASTM Standards:  B179-68,
B108-68, E10-66, E8-66
• Powder coat finish

• Predrilled

SEALING GASKET
• Neoprene rubber

• 60 +/- 5 durometer hardness

• Double sided adhesive

VERTICAL POST
• 3.5” O.D. round steel tube

• 13 gauge steel

• 50,000 psi yield strength (ASTM E-8)

• 55,000 psi tensile strength (ASTM E-8)

• Triple zinc coated undercoat

• Powder coat finish



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


